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Schedule 5

Schedule 5 Environmental heritage

Part 1 Local heritage items

Locality

Anabranch
Anabranch
Anabranch
Anabranch
Anabranch
Anabranch
Anabranch

Buronga
Cal Lal

Cal Lal
Cal Lal

Cal Lal

Cal Lal
Cal Lal

Cal Lal

Curlwaa
Curlwaa
Curlwaa
Curlwaa

Item name

Provincial Obelisk
Anabranch Hall

Bunnerungie Bridge

Bunnerungie
Cemetery

Bunnerungie
Homestead

Irrigation pipe

Windamingle
Homestead

Willow Point

Shearers’ Quarters
Old Mildura Bridge

Cal Lal Police

Station, Courthouse
Cal Lal Post Office

Kulkurna
Homestead

Address

SA/NSW border

Anabranch Road

Silver City Highway
Silver City Highway
Silver City Highway
Silver City Highway
Silver City Highway

Willow Point Station

Sturt Highway
Cal Lal Road

Cal Lal Road
Cal Lal Road

Kulkurna Lock-up  Cal Lal Road

Kulkurna Woolshed Cal Lal Road
Tareena Homestead Cal Lal Road

Warakoo Homestead Cal Lal Road
Bellevue Homestead Bridge Road

Abbotsford Bridge

Dwelling
Sulphur Shed

Calder Highway

Channel Road

“Sage Grove”,
Church Road

Property
description

Lot 6791, DP
823902

Lot 2591, DP
764619

Lot 3248, DP
765453

Lots 1913 and 1914,
DP 763770

Lot 3248, DP
765453

Lot 1914, DP
763770

Lot 5304, DP
768219

Lot 5301, DP
768216

Lot 4, DP 1032974
Lot 36, DP 756151

Lot 25, DP 756151
Lot 22, DP 756151

Lot 6531, DP
769345

Lot 165, DP 760704

Lot 6794, DP
823902

Lot 1, DP 134721
Lot 1, DP 811028

Lot 8, DP 804089
Lot 10, DP 804043

(Clause 5.10)

Significance Item no

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local

Local
Local

Local

Local
Local

Local
Local
Local

Local
Local

195

I1

17

18
110

19
I11

113

112
114

I15
116
117

I18
123
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Curlwaa
Curlwaa
Curlwaa
Curlwaa

Dareton
Gol Gol

Gol Gol

Pomona

Pomona

Pomona

Pomona
Pomona
Pooncarie
Pooncarie

Pooncarie
Pooncarie

Pooncarie

Pooncarie

Pooncarie

Pooncarie

Pooncarie
Pooncarie
Wentworth
Wentworth
Wentworth
Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Curlwaa Store
Dwelling
Dwelling

Curlwaa Memorial
Hall

State Bank

Delta Road
Delta Road
Delta Road
Memorial Road

Lot 7, DP 804040
Lot 1, DP 576501
Lot 15, DP 804089
Lot 18, DP 725678

44-46 Tapio Avenue Lot 1, DP 758338

Former Paddlewheel 27-35 Adelaide

Hotel (Gol Gol
Hotel)

Gol Gol Cemetery

Hazeldell
Homestead

Para Homestead

Para Woolshed and
Shearers’ Quarters

Sturts Billabong
Avoca Homestead
Lethero School
Darling Bridge

Moorara Homestead
Pooncarie Cemetery

Former police
station

Pooncarie Post
Office
Telegraph Hotel

Mallara Homestead

Mallara Woolshed

Street

Corner William and
Bligh Streets

Low Darling Road
Low Darling Road
Low Darling Road

Low Darling Road
Pomona Road
High Darling Road
Menindee Road

Menindee Road
Menindee Road

Tarcoola Street
Tarcoola Street
37-39 Tarcoola
Street

Top Darling Road

Top Darling Road

Tarcoola Homestead Wentworth Road

Captain Sturt Hotel
Dwelling
Town Hall

Former Customs
Officers’ Residence

Cooke’s Butchery
(formerly Murray
Shipping Co)
Dwelling
Dwelling

Dwelling

41-49 Adams Street

208 Adams Street
Adelaide Street
4 Adelaide Street

8 Adelaide Street

34 Adelaide Street

11 Armstrong
Avenue

13 Armstrong
Avenue

Lot 1, DP 112663;
Lots 1 and 2,
Section 14, DP
758456

Lot 6, Section 37,

DP 758456; Lot 225,

Section 37, DP
705014

Lot 1, DP 756928

Lot 4421, DP
767316

Lot 15, DP 756970

Lot 2, DP 1143367
Lot 3, DP 1010380
Lot 1, DP 784718

Darling River
between Part Lot

4735, DP 767963 on

the western
approach and Lot 7,
DP 820421 on the
eastern approach

Lot 6, DP 755409

Lot 7300, DP
1156360

Lot 7, Section 8A,
DP 758851

Lot 8, Section 8A,
DP 758851

Lot 5, Section 9, DP

758851

Lot 4735, DP
767963

Lot 1, DP 132859
Lot 713, DP 761921
Lot 1, DP 801822
Lot 2, DP 771518
Lot 1, DP 630527

Lot 6, Section 23,
DP 759074

Lot 1, DP 1033391

Lot A, DP 335158
Lot 1, DP 408733

Lot 2, DP 408733

Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

119
121
120
122

124
125

126

128

129

130

127
131
132
I33

134
I35

136

137

138

139

140
141
142
143
144
145

146

147

148

149
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Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth
Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth
Wentworth
Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth
Wentworth

Wentworth

Old Wentworth Gaol Beverley Street

Lock No 10

Lockmaster’s
Residence

River Junction
(Hawdon’s Ford)

Wentworth
Cemetery

“The Nunnery”

St Ignatius School
“Crangs”
Dwelling
Dwelling
Dwelling

Wharf site

Shops and offices
Royal Hotel
Wentworth Drapery
“Elders”

Former Stock and
Station Agency

Wentworth Post
Office

Post office residence

Police station and
courthouse

Church (St John’s
Anglican Church
and rectory)

Primary School

Cadell Street

Cadell Street

Cadell Street

Cadell Street

28 Cadell Street
30 Cadell Street
34 Cadell Street
35 Cadell Street
40 Cadell Street
85 Cadell Street

Darling River

Lot 90, DP 756994

Murray River
adjacent Lot 1, DP
1118766

Lot 7, DP 756994

Lots 1-5, Section 3,
DP 759074; Lots 1

—10, Section 4, DP

759074; Lots 1--8,
Section 4A, DP
759074

Lot 167, DP 764533

Lot 7, Section 1, DP
759074

Lot 6, Section 1, DP
759074

Lot 4, Section 1, DP
759074

Lot 4, Section 9, DP
759074

Lot 1, Section 1, DP
759074

Lot 9, Section 6, DP
759074

Darling River

adjacent Reserve
7034

33-39 Darling Street Lot 1, DP 658860

41 Darling Street
42 Darling Street
47 Darling Street
49 Darling Street

Lot 1, DP 129815
Lot 2, DP 940039
Lot 3, DP 667984
Lot 4, DP 660139

62—66 Darling Street Lot 10, Section 25,

DP 759074

6266 Darling Street Lot 10, Section 25,

76 Darling Street

DP 759074

Lot 11, Section 25,
DP 759074

81-89 Darling Street Lot 2, DP 859499

93-107 Darling

(Wentworth Central) Street

Dwelling
PS Ruby

Lake Victoria
Homestead

Noola Homestead

Mooma Cemetery

Moormna Station
Homestead

Mooma Township

135B Darling Street

Fotherby Park

Lake Victoria
Station

Noola Station

Old Renmark Road
Old Renmark Road

Old Renmark Road

Lot 4, Section 29,
DP 759074

Lot 1, DP 1064417

Reserve 87379
Lot 2, DP 756184

Lot 5278, DP

768193

Lot 6, DP 756168
Lot 6, DP 756168

Lot 6, DP 756168

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

State

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

State

Local

Local
Local
Local

Local

Local
Local

Local

150

I51

152

154

153

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

166

162

165

163
164

167

168

169

170

171

172
173
174

175

177
176

178

Page 3 of 4

AH L

http://www.legislation.nsw.gov.aw/fragview/inforce/epi+684+2011+sch.5+0+N?tocna... 22/12/2014



Wentworth

Wentworth
Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth
Wentworth
Wentworth
Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth

Wentworth
Wentworth

Dwelling

Tapio Homestead

Moorna Station
Woolshed

Nulla Nulla
Homestead

Nulla Nulla
Woolshed

Wangamma
Homestead

Rendlesham House

Dwelling
“Yampa’5
Dwelling

St Andrews Uniting

Church

St Francis Xavier
Catholic Church

St Francis Xavier
Primary School

Burtundy
Homestead

“Kilmarnock”

Wentworth water
tower

Willandra Lakes Willandra Lakes

5 Perry Street

Pooncarie Road
Renmark Road

Renmark Road
Renmark Road
Rufus River Road

22-24 Sandwych
Street

25 Sandwych Street
28 Sandwych Street
34 Sandwych Street

Short Street

Short Street

Short Street

Wentworth Road

Wharf Street

Wentworth District

Lot 6, Section 42,
DP 759074

Lot 13, DP 756986
Lot 1, DP 1128335

Lot 4070, DP
766545

Lot 4069, DP
766544

Lot 1, DP 814369
Lot 1, DP 302966

Lot 2, DP 24255
Lot 4, DP 533914
Lot 1, DP 304749
Lot 11, Section 9,
DP 759074

Lot 1, DP 724344,
Lots 1A and 2,
Section 38, DP
759074

Lot 1, DP 724344,
Lots 1A and 2,
Section 38, DP
759074

Lot 1, DP 756935

Lot 1A, DP 387344

Lot 7011, DP

Hospital, Silver City 1125398

Highway (rear)

120 km northwest of Willandra Lakes

Balranald

Part 2 Heritage conservation areas

Name of Heritage Conservation Identification of Heritage Map

Area

Region World
Heritage Property

Willandra Lakes World Heritage Shown by a red outline with red  Local
hatching and labelled “C1” on the

Heritage Map

Area

Part 3 Archaeological sites

Locality

Polia Station

Item name

Wreck of the PS
Rodney

Address

Menindee Road
(Darling)

Property
description

Significance

Local

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local
Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local

World,
National and
State

179

180
183

182

181

91

184

185
186
187
190

188

189

192

193
194

196
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Significance Item no

Rectangle of 40m x State

14m aligned on a

north-south axis and
bounded by Eastings
627621 and 627635

and Northings
6323704 and
6323744

Al
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